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LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025

S. No. Holidays Date Day

¥ New Year 01 January Wednesday

2 Republic Day 26 January Sunday

3. Chinese New Year 29,30 & 31 January Wednesday,
Thursday & Friday

-+ Qing-Ming/ (Tomb-Sweeping Day) 04 April Friday

o Labour Day 01 May Thursday

6. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07 June Saturday

7 Loong (Dragon) Boat Festival 10 June Tuesday

8 Murharram 06 July Sunday

9 Independence Day 15 August Friday

10. Janamashtmi 16 August Saturday

11 Mid-Autumn Festival 15 September Monday

12. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Thursday

13 National Day 01,03 & 06 October | Wednesday, Friday

& Monday

In addition, an official may avail of any two holidays out of the Restricted
Holidays as notified by the Department of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension’s
OM No.12/2/2023-JCA dated 09 July 2024.
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Copy to:

1. All Officers/officials of the Post.

2. East Asia Division/GA/CR-SB/CR-JNB/DB-JNB/PA-1/PA-11/PA-III/
PB-1,PB-1I/PB-III/PC/PD/PE/PF/PG Sections, MEA

3. Embassy of India, Beijing

4. Consulate General of India, Hong Kong/Guangzhou

5. All India Missions/Posts Abroad.



